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Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open 

University Nashik 

 

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN MAHARASHTRA OPEN UNIVERSITY 

INDUCTION PROGRAM  

 

Date(s): 06th and 07th February, 2020           Venue: Auditorium, Academic Building  

 

SCHEDULE 

Day-I: 6th February, 2020 (Thursday) 

 

 

Registration: 10.15 to 10.30 

 

Inauguration: 10.30 to 11.30 

 

 Welcome   10.30 to 10.40  Dr. Hemant Rajguru 

 Background   10.40 to 11.00  Hon. Registrar 

 Views and Expectations 11.00 to 11.25  Hon. Vice Chancellor 

 Vote of Thanks  11.25 to 11.30  Shri Ram Thakar 

 

Introduction of Participants  11.30 to 11.45 

Tea Break     11.45 to 12.00  

 

ODL: An Overview   12.00 to 12.30  Dr. Umesh Rajderkar 

Skill-based Education through OL 12.30 to 01.00  Prof. R. V. Vadnere 

NEP and OL System   01.00 to 01.30  Dr. Kavita Salunke 

 

Lunch Break    01.30 to 02.00 

 

O. E. R.                                          02.00 to 02.30  Dr. Sunanda More 

Use of ICT in OL                            02.30 to 03.00  Dr. Pramod Khandare 

S.S.D. & S.C.M                             03.00 to 03.30  Dr. Prakash Deshmukh 

 

Tea Break     03.30 to 03.45 

 

Library and Information Centre           03.45 to 04.00              Dr. Madhukar Shewale 

OL: Examination System                04.15 to 04.45 Dr. Dinesh Bhonde 
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Research Opportunities                        04.45 to 05.15              Dr. Jaydeep Nikam      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHEDULE 

Day-II: 7th February, 2020 (Friday) 

 

 

 

 Evaluation and QB Development      10.30 to 11.00               Dr. Suresh Patil 

SIM Development                                 11.00 to 11.30               Shri. Nagarjun Wadekar  

Communication Strategies                  11.30 to 12.00               Dr. Surendra Patole 

For Effective Administration 

 

Tea Break                                                12.00 to 12.15  

 

MOOCs: An Overview               12.15 to 01.00                  Dr. Madhuri Sonawane 

Use of Library Databases  01.00 to 01.30      Dr. Prakash Barve 

 

LUNCH                                                      01.30 to 2.00 

 

Role of AVC in OL                                   02.00 to 02.30                  Shri. Abhay Kulkarni  

Student Welfare                            02.30 to 03.00                  Dr. Vijaya Patil 

Extension Activities of YCMOU            03.00 to 03.30                  Dr. Prakash Atkare 

 

Tea Break                                                 03.30 to 03.45  

 

Role of PPC                                              03.45 to 04.15                   Shri. Anand Yadav 

Open Discussions and Feedback 04.15 to 05.00 

Vote of Thanks   05.00 to 05.05      Shri Ram Thakar 

 

 



 

Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open 

University Nashik 

 

Report of Two days Induction Program Organized by 

YCMOU (6
th

 -7
th

 Feb 2020) 

The YCMOU organized two days “Induction Program” on 6
th

 and 7
th

 February 2020 at 10.15 

am at Auditorium Hall academic building. The two day seminar had multiple presentations. 

The program was organized for all the Academic coordinators who newly joined in various 

schools of the university. The program was attended by All the faculty members, Directors of 

various schools, all the Academic Coordinators. 

There were three sessions on 6
th

 Feb 2020.The program was starts by the introduction of 

newly joined Academic coordinators. 

Day1: Session 1- (12 pm to 1.30 pm) 

1. ODL: An Overview by Prof. Sajjan Thool (12.00 to 12.30) 

2. Skill-based Education through Open Learning by Prof. R. V. Vadnere (12.30 to 01.00) 

3. NEP and OL System by Dr. Kavita Salunke (01.00 to 01.30) 

In the session Prof. Sajjan Thool sir had thrown light on Different methods of Open and 

distance Education. Prof. Vadnere Focused on skill Development Trough ODL mode he 

Discussed National Scenario of age group of working people Worldwide, entrepreneurship 

and Skills, skill gaps, Entrepreneurship challenges. Whereas Dr. Kavita Salunkhe had gave 

Brief information about NEP and OL System. 

 

Day1: Session 2- (2 pm to 3.30 pm) 

1. O. E. R.  by Dr. Sunanda More( 02.00 to 02.30) 

2. Use of ICT in OL by Dr. Pramod Khandare(02.30 to 03.00) 

3. S.S.D. & S.C.M by Dr. Prakash Deshmukh(03.00 to 03.30)    

The Session Started by Dr. Sunanda more Madam, She Discussed about Open Education 

Resources. Dr. Pramod Khandare narrated the Use of ICT in OL. Dr. Prakash Deshmukh sir 

gave the idea about working of Student service division and study centre management. 

Day1: Session 3-  (3.45 pm to 5.15 pm) 

1. Library and Information Centre Dr. Madhukar Shewale (03.45 to 04.00) 

2. OL: Examination System by Dr. Dinesh Bhonde(04.15 to 04.45) 

3. Research Opportunities by Dr. Jaydeep Nikam(04.45 to 05.15)      



In the 3
rd

 Session of day 1 all the lecturers has gave information about Library and 

Information, OL: Examination System, and Research Opportunities. 

 

Day2 :  1-  (12 pm to 1.30 pm) 

1. MOOCs: An Overview by Dr. Madhuri Sonawane(12.15 to 01.00 )  

2. Use of Library Databases by Dr. Prakash Barve(01.00 to 01.30) 

The 1st session of second day was about the overview on MOOCs and how to use library 

database. 

 

Day2 : Session 2-  (2 pm to 3.30 pm) 

1. Role of AVC in Open Learning  Shri. Abhay Kulkarni (02.00 to 02.30) 

2. Student Welfare   Dr. Vijaya Patil(02.30 to 03.00) 

3. Extension Activities of YCMOU   Dr. Prakash Atkare(03.00 to 03.30) 

In this session all the participant had gone through the Role of AVC, Student Welfare, and 

Extension Activities of YCMOU. 

Day2 : Session 3-  (2 pm to 3.30 pm) 

1. Role of PPC by Shri. Anand Yadav(03.45 to 04.15) 

In the last session of program Shri. Anand Yadav delivered a lecture on role of PPC and the 

all the participants had open discussion about their queries. The program ended with the vote 

of thanks  

 

 

 

 

 


